504174105 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PABLO BORRAS PONS	01/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIGUERAS SEATING SOLUTIONS, S.L.
Street Address:	C/. ANSELM CLAVE, 224
City:	LLICA D'AMUNT (BARCELONA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08186

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAS-371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=GAS_371_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 504174105 REEL: 041335 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 01/11/2017

Our Ref: Client's Ref: E1974

INA-138

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the se	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other goo	d and valuable
FIGUREAS SEATING SOLUTIONS	S.L.	
a corporation organized under the laws of is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	Spain by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferre and interest in and to the invention or improveme	receipt whereof d and set over
SEATING		
of America 1) executed on or before this d	r claimed in the application for Letters Patent of that, or 2) Serial No.	
in and for the United States and all foreig successors, assigns or other legal represer	n countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by s ntatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a ntirely as the same would have been held and	aid assignce, it: Il Letters Paten
And Said Assignce is Here Patent for said invention in any of said cor	eby Authorized to make application for and to untries at its election.	receive Letters
necessary assurance of title to said invent the expense of said assignee, will execute to perfect the title to said invention; or an its successors, assigns or other legal rep assignee, will execute any additional or di parts thereof, and for the reissue of any loaths and do all lawful acts requisite	The Undersigned will execute or proceed tion and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the and deliver any and all papers that may be necessay Letters Patent which may be granted therefor it presentatives, and, upon the request and at the divisional applications for patents for said invention. Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will necessary for procuring the same or for aiding therein, assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal repro-	e request and a sary or desirable a said Assignee expense of saic n, or any part or nake all rightfu without further
	of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Letters Patent of the United States for said in	
Dated: 02/01/2017		L.S.
per contract of the contract o	x Pablo Borrás Pons	يند ني
Dated:	Design Department Manager	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:	. 4	L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 041335 FRAME: 0811